Isobar 4 distribution boards
and protective devices
Section one
Replacement items
Pan assemblies Type A and Type B 20
Doors and covers Type A and Type B 20
Type A single phase
Distribution boards 8 - 9

kit, see page 28
■ 5 single pole blanking plates
■ Colour RAL 9001 epoxy powder coated
■ IP2X with covers removed
Note: All devices are sold separately
MGAN46DS
MGAN416MS
* for use only with C60H range
MGLV5750 RTI Section 01  27/5/05  7:37 pm  Page 9
Isobar 4
SP&N type A distribution boards - incomers
10
Part No. Rating Voltage No. of poles
MGTB1252 125A 230/240V 2
Part No. Rating Voltage Sensitivity
RMG630302 63A 230/240V 30mA
RMG631002 63A 230/240V 100mA
RMG633002 63A 230/240V 300mA
RMG800302 80A 230/240V 30mA
RMG801002 80A 230/240V 100mA
RMG803002 80A 230/240V 300mA
23111 80A 230/240V 100mA Time delayed
RMG1000302 100A 230/240V 30mA
RMG1001002 100A 230/240V 100mA
RMG1001002S 100A 230/240V 100mA Time delayed
RMG1003002 100A 230/240V 300mA
23116 100A 230/240V 300mA Time delayed
Part No. Rating Voltage No. of poles
MGI1252 125A 230/240V 2
Specification:

Part No. Description
MGTB1001 100A terminal block for installation in Isobar boards as an
outgoing way. Supplied with identification labels.
Note: cable must be provided with local protection to
comply with BS 7671. Cable capacity 50mm2.
MGN16DE
MGANWL
MGTB1001
MGACE
MGAN6FK
Part No. Description
MGNA4 Distributed neutral kit for 4 way SP+N
MGNA6 Distributed neutral kit for 6 way SP+N
MGNA7 Distributed neutral kit for 7 way SP+N
MGNA9 Distributed neutral kit for 9 way SP+N
MGNA12 Distributed neutral kit for 12 way SP+N
MGNA15 Distributed neutral kit for 15 way SP+N
MGNA24 Distributed neutral kit for 24 way SP+N
NKIT Phase to neutral conversion kit (pack 4)
Note: One pack included in a distributed neutral kit
Accessories:
Part No. Description

Terminal blocks see page 24
(Maximum 125A DIN rail mounted)
Outgoers:
MCBs see page 31
RCBOs see page 33
MGBN12HDGK
Note: All devices are sold separately
* for use only with C60H range
MGLV5750 RTI Section 01  27/5/05  7:37 pm  Page 13
14
Isobar 4
TP&N type B distribution boards - incomers
Residual current circuit breakers (RCCBS 63 - 160A)
Part No. Rating Voltage Sensitivity No.
of poles
RMG630304 63A 415V 30mA 4
RMG631004 63A 415V 100mA 4
RMG633004 63A 415V 300mA 4
23146 63A 415V 300mA TD** 4
16261 80A 415V 30mA 4
23213 100A 415V 300mA 4
23227 100A 415V 300mA TD** 4
MGNI160RCCB* 160A 415V Adjustable 4
* Item is supplied with 270mm extension box, MCCB and Vigi.
** Time delay as an element of discrimination.
Switch disconnectors (160 - 250A)
Part No. Rating Voltage No. of poles
MGNI1603 160A 415V 3+N
MGNI2003 200A 415V 3+N
MGNI2503 250A 415V 3+N
MGNI21604 160A 415V 4
MGNI2004 200A 415V 4
MGNI2254 225A 415V 4
MGNI2504  250A 415V 4
29243 Bare cable connector set 95mm2 160A set of 4
29260 Bare cable connector set 185mm2 250A set of 4
MGALK Allen key kit for fitting devices >160A
Devices fit directly into distribution board and are supplied with 270mm extension box.

BS 7671
■ Cable capacity 50mm2
■ Terminal tightening torque 3.5Nm
■ Lockable in “ON” or “OFF” position
using ref: MGLA
MGI1254
MGNI2504
RMG250304
MGLV5750 RTI Section 01  27/5/05  7:37 pm  Page 14
15
Isobar 4
TP&N type B distribution boards - incomers
Terminal blocks (125/250A)
Part No. Rating Voltage Notes
MGTB1254 125A 415V
MGNTB2504 250A 415V With extension box
MGNPBN250TB 250A 415V Without extension box
Dual source incomer
Part No. Rating Voltage No. of poles
MGNDSI ≤125A 415V 4
Moulded case circuit breakers (MCCBs 100 - 250A)
Part No. Rating Voltage No. of poles
MGNCB1004 100A 415V 4
MGNCB1604 160A 415V 4
MGNCB2004 200A 415V 4
MGNCB2504 250A 415V 4
MGALK Allen key kit for fitting devices >160A
Specification:
■ Cable capacity: 125A - 50mm2
250A - M8 copper pad

MGBNGPN Gland plate plain for B type distribution board
MGBNGPEXN Gland plate for Isobar extension box
Gland plate for B board with knock out
MGBNWL
100A outgoing terminal block
MGBL
BP
MGBNGPN
MGLV5750 RTI Section 01  27/5/05  7:38 pm  Page 18
19
Isobar 4
TP&N type B distribution board accessories
Part No. Description
MGNBCE7 for type B boards provides 7 clean earth or extra
neutral/earth holes.
MGNBCE25 25 hole
Clean earth facility
MGNB6
Part No. Description
MGBNTJKN Joining kit for two type B distribution boards mounted
above or below each other.
MGBNSJK Joining kit for two type B distribution boards mounted
side by side.
MGBN63SPL 63amp split load kit kit.
Single phasing kit (125/250A)
Part No. Rating Voltage Description
MG125SPEV 125A 415V For 4P incomers up to 125A
MG250SPEV 250A 415V For 4P incomers up to 250A
Converts a TP&N B board incomer into single phase applications when used in
conjunction with the above terminal blocks and switch disconnectors.
MG125SPEV MG250SPEV
MGBNTJKN
MGBNSJK
Part No. Description
MGNB4 Distributed neutral kit for 4 way TP+N
MGNB6 Distributed neutral kit for 6 way TP+N
MGNB8 Distributed neutral kit for 8 way TP+N
MGNB12 Distributed neutral kit for 12 way TP+N
MGNB16 Distributed neutral kit for 16 way TP+N
MGNB18 Distributed neutral kit for 18 way TP+N
MGNB24 Distributed neutral kit for 24 way TP+N
NKIT Phase to neutral conversion kit (pack 4)
Note: One pack included in a distributed neutral kit
MGLV5750 RTI Section 01  27/5/05  7:38 pm  Page 19
20

■ Dimensions: see page 180
T
T
2 4
1 3
1 3 5 7
2 4 6 8
MGLV5750 RTI Section 01  27/5/05  7:39 pm  Page 23
24
C60H RCBO (18mm)
Combined MCB/RCD
Applications
Protection against overloads, short circuits and earth leakage faults.
Part No. Ratings Curve Class
(A) type
C60HC6R30 6A 30mA C AC
C60HC10R30 10A 30mA C AC
C60HC16R30 16A 30mA C AC
C60HC20R30 20A 30mA C AC
C60HC32R30 32A 30mA C AC
C60HC45R30 45A 30mA C AC
C60HC6R100 6A 100mA C AC
C60HC10R100 10A 100mA C AC
C60HC16R100 16A 100mA C AC
C60HC20R100 20A 100mA C AC
C60HC32R100 32A 100mA C AC
C60HC45R100 45A 100mA C AC
C60HC6RA10 6A 10mA C A
C60HC10RA10 10A 10mA C A
C60HC16RA10 16A 10mA C A
C60HC20RA10 20A 10mA C A
C60HC32RA10 32A 10mA C A
C60HC45RA10 45A 10mA C A
C60HC6RA30 6A 30mA C A
C60HC10RA30 10A 30mA C A
C60HC16RA30 16A 30mA C A
C60HC20RA30 20A 30mA C A
C60HC32RA30 32A 30mA C A
C60HC45RA30 45A 30mA C A
The C60H RCBO provides:
■ Protection against indirect contact
■ Supplementary protection against direct contact
(BS 7671)